Date: 7/2/2025 1:17:56 PM

FDOT Long Range Estimating System - Production
R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Project: 444321-1-22-01 Letting Date: 01/2099
Description: SR 45 (US 41) AT BONITA BEACH ROAD

District: 01 County: 12 LEE Market Area: 10  Units: English

Contract Class: 4 Lump Sum Project: N Design/Build: N  Project Length: 1.719 MI

Project Manager: NEM-AEH-PBB

Version 8-P Project Grand Total $49,614,912.65
Description: March 2025 Unit Cost Update from Version 7P - 3/18/25

Sequence: 1 WDU - Widen/Resurface, Divided, Urban Net Length: (1135% IIYIFI
Description: US 41 from Foley Rd. to N. of Imperial River Boat Ramp Ent.
EARTHWORK COMPONENT
User Input Data
Description Value
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R 25.00/25.00
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area 0.00
Alignment Number 1
Distance 0.939
Top of Structural Course For Begin Section 102.00
Top of Structural Course For End Section 102.00
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section 100.00
Horizontal Elevation For End Section 100.00
Existing Front Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Existing Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 4.00 % /4.00 %
Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 2.00 % /2.00 %
Front Slope L/R 6to1/6to1
Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 4.00 % / 4.00 %
Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R 2.00 % /2.00 %
Roadway Cross Slope L/R 2.00 % /2.00 %
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 569 AC  $49,426.99 $281,239.57
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK
120-2-2 MEASURE 16,798.17 CY $36.11 $606,581.92
Earthwork Component Total $887,821.49
ROADWAY COMPONENT
User Input Data
Description Value
Number of Lanes 7
Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R 28.00/28.00
Structural Spread Rate 165
Friction Course Spread Rate 80
Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R 12.00/12.00
Widened Inside Pavement Width L/R 0.00/0.00
Widened Structural Spread Rate 275
Widened Friction Course Spread Rate 165
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount
160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 16,063.66 SY $9.18 $147,464.40
285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 13,584.70 SY $23.68 $321,685.70
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2"
327-70-5 AVG DEPTH 30,849.28 SY $4.17 $128,641.50
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 2,545.07 TN $176.63 $449,535.71
334-1-13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, 1,817.90 TN $176.63 $321,095.68

TRAFFIC C



ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-

337-7-83 12.5 PG 76-22 1,233.97 TN $208.79
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-
337-7-83 12.5 PG 76-22 1,090.74 TN $208.79
X-ltems
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY
102-2-200 PAVEMENT 44,000.00 SY $34.55
Pavement Marking Subcomponent
Description Value
Include Thermo/Tape/Other N
Pavement Type Asphalt
Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications 2
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes 4
Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications 2
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes 5
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B 761.00 EA $4.49
PAINTED PAVT
710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6" 7.51 GM $1,522.57
PAINTED PAVT
71011131 \IARK, STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6" 9.39GM  $550.49
Roadway Component Total
SHOULDER COMPONENT
User Input Data
Description
Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Sidewalk Width L/R
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
520-1-10 TYPE F 4,957.92 LF $40.21
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
520-1-10 TYPE F 4,957.92 LF $40.21
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND
522-1 DRIVEWAYS, 4" 13,221.12 SY $65.32
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 5,508.80 SY $4.21
Erosion Control
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER 9,915.84 LF $1.97
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 93.90 LF $13.97
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
104-12 NYL REINF PVC 93.90 LF $6.07
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
104-15 DEVICE 1.00 EA $3,130.10
104-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM 44.00 EA $152.32
107-1 LITTER REMOVAL 8.19 AC $43.28
107-2 MOWING 8.19 AC $70.64
Shoulder Component Total
DRAINAGE COMPONENT
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
425-1-351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10' 34.00 EA  $10,230.27
425-1-451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10’ 10.00 EA  $14,713.31
430-175-124 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 520.00 LF $227.87

24"S/CD

$257,640.60

$227,735.60

Extended Amount

$1,520,200.00

Extended Amount
$3,416.89

$11,434.50

$5,253.61

$3,394,104.19

Value
12.25/12.25
19.25/19.25

5.00/5.00
12.00/12.00

Extended Amount

$199,357.96
$199,357.96

$863,603.56
$23,192.05

Extended Amount
$19,534.20
$1,311.78

$569.97

$3,130.10

$6,702.08
$354.46
$578.54

$1,317,692.66

Extended Amount
$347,829.18
$147,133.10

$118,492.40



PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,

430-175-136 36"S/CD 152.00 LF $329.66
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 285.46 SY $4.21
X-ltems
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL,
430-174-124 ROUND.24"SD 32.00 LF $397.41
Comment: Arroyal Mall Treatment Pond 30' extension
Box Culvert 1
Description Value
Size 8x5
Length 45.00
Multiplier 2
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
400-4-1 CONC CLASS IV, CULVERTS 111.80 CY $2,150.10
415-1-1 REINF STEEL- ROADWAY 12,525.00 LB $1.39
Box Culvert 2
Description Value
Size 10x6
Length 370.00
Multiplier 1
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
400-4-1 CONC CLASS IV, CULVERTS 416.50 CY $2,150.10
415-1-1 REINF STEEL- ROADWAY 51,559.00 LB $1.39
Retention Basin 1
Description Value
Size 5AC
Multiplier 1
Depth 6.00
Description Retention Basin 1: Pond West
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 0.50 AC  $49,426.99
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION 4,840.00 CY $17.63
425-1-541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10' 1.00 EA $8,272.33
425-2-71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10' 1.00 EA $8,777.22
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-142 42"S/CD 56.00 LF $355.00
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-160 60"S/CD 200.00 LF $607.91
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0,
550-10-220 STANDARD 600.00 LF $30.55
FENCE GATE, TYP
550-60-234 g 5| IDE/CANT,18.1-20'0PEN 100BA 3487461
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 2,420.00 SY $4.21

Retention Basin 2

Description Value
Size 1AC
Multiplier 1
Depth 6.00

. Retention Basin 2: Pond East
Description

Alternative 1

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1.00 AC  $49,426.99
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION 9,680.00 CY $17.63
425-1-541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10' 1.00 EA $8,272.33
425-2-71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10' 1.00 EA $8,777.22
430175142 IPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 56.00 LF $355.00

42"S/CD

$50,108.32
$1,201.79

Extended Amount

$12,717.12

Extended Amount
$240,381.18
$17,409.75

Extended Amount
$895,516.65
$71,667.01

Extended Amount
$24,713.50
$85,329.20

$8,272.33
$8,777.22

$19,880.00
$121,582.00
$18,330.00

$4,874.61
$10,188.20

Extended Amount
$49,426.99
$170,658.40
$8,272.33
$8,777.22

$19,880.00



430-175-160

550-10-220

550-60-234
570-1-1

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,

Retention Basin 3

Description
Size
Multiplier
Depth
Description

Pay Items
Pay item
110-1-1
120-1
425-1-541
425-2-71

430-175-142
430-175-160
550-10-220

550-60-234
570-1-1

Pay Items
Pay item

700-1-111
700-1-112
700-1-500
700-1-600
700-2-114

700-2-600

X-ltems
Pay item

700-1-111

Signalization 1
Description
Type

Multiplier

Description

Pay Items
Pay item
630-2-11

630-2-12

60"S/CD 200.00 LF $607.91
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0,
STANDARD 840.00 LF $30.55
FENCE GATE, TYP
B,SLIDE/CANT, 18.1-20'0PEN 100BA 3487461
PERFORMANCE TURF 4,840.00 SY $4.21
Value
2AC
2
6.00
Retention Basin 3: Pond North
Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
CLEARING & GRUBBING 4.00 AC  $49,426.99
REGULAR EXCAVATION 38,720.00 CY $17.63
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10' 2.00 EA $8,272.33
MANHOLES, J-7, <10' 2.00 EA $8,777.22
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
42"S/CD 112.00 LF $355.00
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
60"S/CD 400.00 LF $607.91
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0,
STANDARD 2,360.00 LF $30.55
FENCE GATE, TYP
B,SLIDE/CANT, 18.1-20'0PEN 200 EA  $4,874.61
PERFORMANCE TURF 19,360.00 SY $4.21
Drainage Component Total
SIGNING COMPONENT
Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
GM, <12 SF 21.00 EA $663.50
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
GM, 12-20 2.00 EA $1,901.92
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS,
RELOCATE 2.00 EA $395.50
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS,
REMOVE 21.00 EA $30.34
MULTI- COLUMN SIGN, F&I GM,
30.1-50 SF 2.00 EA $6,591.61
MULTI- COLUMN GROUND SIGN,
REMOVE 2.00 EA $1,108.77
Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
GM, <12 SF 8.00 EA $663.50
Comment: From Ped Hybrid Beacon
Signing Component Total
SIGNALIZATIONS COMPONENT
Value
6 Lane Mast Arm
1
New 6 Lane x 2 Lane at Foley
Rd.
Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH 700.00 LF $15.59
CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL 300.00 LF $36.97

BORE

$121,582.00
$25,662.00

$4,874.61
$20,376.40

Extended Amount
$197,707.96
$682,633.60

$16,544.66
$17,554.44

$39,760.00
$243,164.00
$72,098.00

$9,749.22
$81,505.60

$3,994,630.99

Extended Amount

$13,933.50
$3,803.84
$791.00
$637.14
$13,183.22

$2,217.54

Extended Amount

$5,308.00

$39,874.24

Extended Amount
$10,913.00

$11,091.00



632-7-1
635-2-11
639-1-112
639-2-1
641-2-11
649-21-21
650-1-14
653-1-11
660-1-102
660-2-106
665-1-11
670-5-111

700-3-101

Signalization 2
Description
Type

Multiplier

Description

Pay Items
Pay item
630-2-11

630-2-12
632-7-1
635-2-11
639-1-112
639-2-1
641-2-11
649-21-21
650-1-14
653-1-11
660-1-102
660-2-106
665-1-11
670-5-111

700-3-101

Signalization 3
Description
Type

Multiplier

Description

Pay Items
Pay item
630-2-11

630-2-12

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECO,
FUR & INSTALL

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x
24"

ELECTRICAL POWER
SRV,F&I,0H,M,PUR BY CON

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&l

PREST CNC POLE,F&I, TYP P-
II,PEDESTAL

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY,
F&l, 78'

VEH TRAF SIGNAL,F&I
ALUMINUM, 3S 1 W

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I LED
COUNT, 1 WAY

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE,
F&l, TYPE 2

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&l,
STANDARD

TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA, 1
PREEMPT

SIGN PANEL, F&l GM, UP TO 12
SF

1.00 PI $11,823.54
22.00 EA $1,291.84

1.00 AS $6,328.22
60.00 LF $11.06
1.00 EA $2,246.46

6.00 EA $119,551.74
20.00 AS $1,874.80
8.00 AS $1,152.75

20.00 EA $622.41
20.00 AS $1,544.45
8.00 EA $406.55

1.00 AS  $65,007.01

4.00 EA $288.95

Value
6 Lane Mast Arm
1

Reconstruct 6 lane x 6 lane at

BBR

Description
CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL
BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECO,
FUR & INSTALL

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x
24"

ELECTRICAL POWER
SRV,F&I,0H,M,PUR BY CON

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&l

PREST CNC POLE,F&I, TYP P-
II,PEDESTAL

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY,
F&l, 78'

VEH TRAF SIGNAL,F&I
ALUMINUM, 3S 1 W

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I LED
COUNT, 1 WAY

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE,
F&l, TYPE 2

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&l,
STANDARD

TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA, 1
PREEMPT

SIGN PANEL, F&l GM, UP TO 12
SF

Quantity Unit  Unit Price
700.00 LF $15.59

300.00 LF $36.97
1.00 PI $11,823.54
22.00 EA $1,291.84

1.00 AS $6,328.22
60.00 LF $11.06
1.00 EA $2,246.46

6.00 EA $119,551.74
20.00 AS $1,874.80
8.00 AS $1,152.75

20.00 EA $622.41
20.00 AS $1,544.45
8.00 EA $406.55

1.00 AS  $65,007.01

4.00 EA $288.95

Value
6 Lane Mast Arm
1

Reconstruct 6 lane x 4 lane at
NW/NE Quad Road

Description
CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL
BORE

Quantity Unit  Unit Price
700.00 LF $15.59

300.00 LF $36.97

$11,823.54
$28,420.48

$6,328.22
$663.60
$2,246.46

$717,310.44
$37,496.00
$9,222.00

$12,448.20
$30,889.00
$3,252.40

$65,007.01

$1,155.80

Extended Amount
$10,913.00

$11,091.00
$11,823.54
$28,420.48

$6,328.22
$663.60
$2,246.46

$717,310.44
$37,496.00
$9,222.00

$12,448.20
$30,889.00
$3,252.40

$65,007.01

$1,155.80

Extended Amount
$10,913.00

$11,091.00



632-7-1
635-2-11

639-1-112
639-2-1
641-2-11

649-21-21
650-1-14
653-1-11

660-1-102
660-2-106
665-1-11

670-5-111

700-3-101

Signalization 4
Description
Type

Multiplier
Description

Pay Items
Pay item
630-2-11

630-2-12
632-7-1
635-2-11

639-1-112
639-2-1
641-2-11

649-21-21
650-1-14
653-1-11

660-1-102
660-2-106
665-1-11

670-5-111

700-3-101

Signalization 5
Description
Type

Multiplier
Description

Pay Items
Pay item
630-2-11

630-2-12

632-7-1

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECO,
FUR & INSTALL

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x

1.00 PI $11,823.54

22.00 EA $1,291.84

o
ELECTRICAL POWER

SRV,F&1,0H,M,PUR BY CON 100AS  36,328.22
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&l 60.00 LF $11.06
PREST CNC POLE,F&I,TYP P-

N PEDESTAL 100 EA  $2,246.46
E;F%.MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 6.00 EA $119,551.74

VEH TRAF SIGNAL,F&I
ALUMINUM, 3S 1 W

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I LED

20.00 AS $1,874.80

8.00 AS $1,152.75

COUNT, 1 WAY
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE,
F&I. TYPE 2 20.00 EA $622.41
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F 20.00 AS $1,544.45
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&l,
STANDARD 8.00 EA $406.55
TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA, 1
PREEMPT 1.00 AS  $65,007.01
2::GN PANEL, F& GM, UP TO 12 4.00 EA $288.95
Value
6 Lane Mast Arm
1
South of BBR DLT Crossover
Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH 700.00 LF $15.59
CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL
BORE 300.00 LF $36.97

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECO,
FUR & INSTALL

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x

1.00 PI $11,823.54

22.00 EA $1,291.84

24"
ELECTRICAL POWER

SRV,F&1,0H,M,PUR BY CON 100AS  36,328.22
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&l 60.00 LF $11.06
PREST CNC POLE,F&I,TYP P-

N PEDESTAL 100 EA  $2,246.46
E;F%.MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 6.00 EA $119,551.74

VEH TRAF SIGNAL,F&I
ALUMINUM, 3S 1 W

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I LED

20.00 AS $1,874.80

8.00 AS $1,152.75

COUNT, 1 WAY
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE,
F&I. TYPE 2 20.00 EA $622.41
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F 20.00 AS $1,544.45
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&l,
STANDARD 8.00 EA $406.55
TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA, 1
PREEMPT 1.00 AS  $65,007.01
2::GN PANEL, F& GM, UP TO 12 4.00 EA $288.95
Value
6 Lane Mast Arm
1
North of BBR Crossover
Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price
CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH 700.00 LF $15.59
CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL
BORE 300.00 LF $36.97

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECO,

FUR & INSTALL 1.00 PI $11,823.54

$11,823.54
$28,420.48

$6,328.22
$663.60
$2,246.46

$717,310.44
$37,496.00
$9,222.00

$12,448.20
$30,889.00
$3,252.40

$65,007.01

$1,155.80

Extended Amount
$10,913.00

$11,091.00
$11,823.54
$28,420.48

$6,328.22
$663.60
$2,246.46

$717,310.44
$37,496.00
$9,222.00

$12,448.20
$30,889.00
$3,252.40

$65,007.01

$1,155.80

Extended Amount
$10,913.00

$11,091.00

$11,823.54



PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x

635-2-11 o4 22.00 EA $1,291.84 $28,420.48
ELECTRICAL POWER

639-1-112 SRV.F&1,0H.M.PUR BY CON 1.00 AS $6,328.22 $6,328.22

639-2-1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&I 60.00 LF $11.06 $663.60
PREST CNC POLE,F&I,TYP P-

641-2-11 I PEDESTAL 1.00 EA $2,246.46 $2,246.46

649-21-21 E;FE;,MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 6.00 EA $119,551.74 $717,310.44
VEH TRAF SIGNAL,F&I

650-1-14 ALUMINUM, 3S 1 W 20.00 AS $1,874.80 $37,496.00
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I LED

653-1-11 COUNT, 1 WAY 8.00 AS $1,152.75 $9,222.00
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE,

660-1-102 F&I. TYPE 2 20.00 EA $622.41 $12,448.20

660-2-106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F 20.00 AS $1,544.45 $30,889.00
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&l,

665-1-11 STANDARD 8.00 EA $406.55 $3,252.40
TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA, 1

670-5-111 PREEMPT 1.00 AS  $65,007.01 $65,007.01

700-3-101 SN PANEL, Fal GM, UPTO 12 4.00 EA $288.95 $1,155.80

Signalization 6

Description Value

Type Miscellaneous

Multiplier 1

Description

X-ltems

Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount

ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE,

646-1-11 PEDESTAL 2.00 EA $2,915.88 $5,831.76

649-21-21 E;FE;,MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 2.00 EA $119,551.74 $239,103.48
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I LED

653-1-11 COUNT, 1 WAY 2.00 AS $1,152.75 $2,305.50
MID: PEDESTRIAN HYBRID

654-3-10 BEACON, F&I, COMP 6.00 AS $2,839.62 $17,037.72
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&l,

665-1-12 ACCESSIBLE 2.00 EA $2,256.31 $4,512.62

670-5-110 TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA 1.00 AS  $65,281.73 $65,281.73
Signalizations Component Total $5,075,408.56

LIGHTING COMPONENT
Conventional Lighting Subcomponent

Description Value
Spacing MIN
Pay Items
Pay item  Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
630-2-11 CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH 4,957.92LF $15.59 $77,293.97
630-2-12 SORDUIT Fé !l DIRECTIONAL 984.07LF $36.97 $36,381.07
635-2-11 Pl & SPLICE BOX, P&, 13" x 3300EA  $1,291.84 $42,630.72
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l,
715-1-13 INSUL, NO.4-2 18,107.68 LF $4.33 $78,406.25
LIGHT POLE CMPLT,STD,F&l,
715-61-342 40MH,12ARM L 33.00EA $11,233.58 $370,708.14
POLE CABLE DIST SYS,
715-500-1 CONVENTIONAL 33.00EA $840.80 $27,746.40
Subcomponent Total $633,166.56
Lighting Component Total $633,166.55
BRIDGES COMPONENT
Bridge X-ltems
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount
400-4-8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD 371.00 CY $1,925.59 $714,393.89

Comment: Wall 1-236 Wall 2 - 135



415-1-8

455-87

515-4-2

X-ltems
Pay item

455-133-3

521-8-3

REINF STEEL- BULKHEAD 50,209.00 LB $2.07 $103,932.63
Comment: Wall 1 - 31,894 Wall 2 - 18,225

ANCHOR BAR, STEEL 106.00 EA $4,694.79 $497,647.74
Comment: Wall 1 -67 Wall 2 - 39
BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL 825.00 LF $79.69 $65,744.25

Comment: Wall 1 -525 Wall 2 - 300
Bridge Total $1,381,718.51

Bridges Component Total $1,381,718.51

RETAINING WALLS COMPONENT

Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount
SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I

PERMANENT 16,500.00 SF $56.74 $936,210.00
Comment: Wall 1 - 10,500 Wall 2-6,000

CONC TRAF RAIL BAR,JCT

SLAB.32"V SHP 825.00 LF $490.27 $404,472.75
Comment: Wall 1 -525 Wall 2 - 300

Retaining Walls Component Total $1,340,682.75

Sequence 1 Total $18,065,099.94



Sequence: 2WDU - Widen/Resurface, Divided, Urban

0.653 MI

Net Length: 3.445 LF

Description: Bonita Beach Rd. from Center of Bonita Springs to Spanish Wells Blvd.

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area

Alignment Number

Distance

Top of Structural Course For Begin Section
Top of Structural Course For End Section
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section
Horizontal Elevation For End Section
Existing Front Slope L/R

Existing Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Front Slope L/R

Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R

Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Roadway Cross Slope L/R

Value
25.00/25.00
0.00

1

0.653

102.00

102.00

100.00

100.00
6to1/6to1
4.00 % / 4.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %
6to1/6to1
4.00 % / 4.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %

Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount

110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 3.95AC  $49,426.99 $195,236.61
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK

120-2-2 MEASURE 11,681.79 CY $36.11 $421,829.44
Earthwork Component Total $617,066.05

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Value

Number of Lanes 6

Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R 28.00/28.00

Structural Spread Rate 165

Friction Course Spread Rate 80

Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R 12.00/12.00

Widened Inside Pavement Width L/R 0.00/0.00

Widened Structural Spread Rate 275

Widened Friction Course Spread Rate 165

Pay Items
Pay item Description
160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION
285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2"
827-70-5 AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-
337-7-83 12.5,PG 76-22
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-
337-7-83 12.5,PG 76-22

Pavement Marking Subcomponent
Description

Include Thermo/Tape/Other
Pavement Type

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes

Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes

Pay Items
Pay item Description
706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B

Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount

11,162.45 SY $9.18 $102,471.29
9,439.85 SY $23.68 $223,535.65
21,436.80 SY $4.17 $89,391.46
1,768.54 TN $176.63 $312,377.22
1,263.24 TN $176.63 $223,126.08
857.47 TN $208.79 $179,031.16
757.94 TN $208.79 $158,250.29

Value

N

Asphalt

2

4

2

4

Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount
440.00 EA $4.49 $1,975.60



PAINTED PAVT
MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6"
PAINTED PAVT
MARK,STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6"

710-11-101

710-11-131

Roadway Component Total

5.22 GM $1,522.57 $7,947.82

5.22 GM $559.49 $2,920.54

$1,301,027.11

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description

Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Sidewalk Width L/R

Pay Items
Pay item Description

520-1-10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,

TYPEF
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
520-1-10 TYPE F
5021 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND
DRIVEWAYS, 4"
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF
X-ltems

Pay item Description

SOUND/NOISE BARRIER-INC

534-72-101 FOUNDATION, PERM

Erosion Control

Pay Items
Pay item Description

104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER

104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

104-12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
NYL REINF PVC

104-15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
DEVICE

104-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

107-1 LITTER REMOVAL

107-2 MOWING

Shoulder Component Total

Value
12.25/12.25
19.25/19.25

5.00/5.00
12.00/12.00

Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount

3,445.20 LF $40.21 $138,531.49
3,445.20 LF $40.21 $138,531.49
9,187.20 SY $65.32 $600,107.90
3,828.00 SY $4.21 $16,115.88

Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount

2,320.00 SF $63.81 $148,039.20

Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount

6,890.40 LF $1.97 $13,574.09
65.25 LF $13.97 $911.54
65.25 LF $6.07 $396.07

1.00 EA $3,130.10 $3,130.10
31.00 EA $152.32 $4,721.92
5.69 AC $43.28 $246.26
5.69 AC $70.64 $401.94

$1,064,707.88

MEDIAN COMPONENT

User Input Data

Value
22.00
5.34

Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount
2,044.15 SY $4.21 $8,605.87

$8,605.87

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

Description
Total Median Width
Performance Turf Width
Pay Items
Pay item Description
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF
Median Component Total
Pay Items
Pay item Description
425-1-351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10’
425-1-451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-124 24"S/CD
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-136 36"S/CD
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF

Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount

24.00 EA  $10,230.27 $245,526.48
7.00 EA  $14,713.31 $102,993.17
368.00 LF $227.87 $83,856.16
112.00 LF $329.66 $36,921.92

198.36 SY $4.21 $835.10



Pay Items
Pay item

700-1-111

700-1-112
700-1-500
700-1-600
700-2-114

700-2-600

Signalization 2
Description
Type

Multiplier

Description

Pay Items
Pay item
630-2-11

630-2-12

632-7-1
635-2-11
639-1-112
639-2-1
649-21-10

650-1-14
653-1-11

660-1-102
660-2-106
665-1-11

670-5-111

700-3-101

Signalization 3
Description
Type

Multiplier

Description

Pay Items
Pay item
630-2-11

630-2-12
632-7-1
635-2-11

Drainage Component Total

SIGNING COMPONENT

Description Quantity Unit
gll\l}G<l_1Ez(;(|3L GRND SIGN AS, Fé&l 15.00 EA
g,\'}_e‘]l_;z%o'_ GRND SIGN AS, Fé&l 2.00 EA
gE_GOLCEAE:r(E)L GRND SIGN AS, 2.00 EA
glé\‘,\fld\E/ECOL GRND SIGN AS, 15.00 EA
gﬂoltj»ll__-g(_)cs:ELUMN SIGN, F&I GM, 2.00 EA
gIlEJ'bI'E)I-V(éOLUMN GROUND SIGN, 200 EA

Signing Component Total

SIGNALIZATIONS COMPONENT

Value
4 Lane Mast Arm

Reconstruct 4 lane x 4 lane at
Center of Bonita Springs

1

Description Quantity Unit
CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH 750.00 LF
CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL
CoRE 250.00 LF
SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECO, 1.00 P
FUR & INSTALL :
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" 16.00 EA
ELECTRICAL POWER 100 AS
SRV,F&1,0H,M,PUR BY CON :
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&I 60.00 LF
STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY,
Ssl 60 4.00 EA
VEH TRAF SIGNAL,Fa&!
ALUMINUM, 3S 1W 12.00 AS
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I LED
COUNT, 1 WAY 8.00 AS
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE,
F&I, TYPE 2 12.00 EA
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F 12.00 AS
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&l,
STANDARD 8.00 EA
TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA, 1
PREEMPT 1.00 AS
SIGN PANEL, F&I GM, UP TO 12 400 EA
SF
Value
6 Lane Mast Arm
)
Reconstruct 6 lane x 4 lane at
Arroyal Road
Description Quantity Unit
CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH 700.00 LF
CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL
EORE 300.00 LF
SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECO, 1.00 P
FUR & INSTALL :
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" 22.00 EA

$470,132.83

Unit Price Extended Amount

$663.50
$1,901.92
$395.50
$30.34
$6,591.61

$1,108.77

$9,952.50
$3,803.84
$791.00
$455.10
$13,183.22

$2,217.54

$30,403.20

Unit Price Extended Amount

$15.59
$36.97

$11,823.54
$1,291.84
$6,328.22
$11.06
$99,569.61

$1,874.80
$1,152.75

$622.41
$1,544.45
$406.55

$65,007.01

$288.95

$11,692.50
$9,242.50

$11,823.54
$20,669.44
$6,328.22
$663.60
$398,278.44

$22,497.60
$9,222.00

$7,468.92
$18,533.40
$3,252.40

$65,007.01

$1,155.80

Unit Price Extended Amount

$15.59
$36.97

$11,823.54
$1,291.84

$10,913.00
$11,091.00

$11,823.54
$28,420.48



639-1-112
639-2-1
641-2-11

649-21-21

650-1-14

653-1-11

660-1-102
660-2-106
665-1-11

670-5-111

700-3-101

ELECTRICAL POWER
SRV,F&I,0H,M,PUR BY CON

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&l

PREST CNC POLE,F&I,TYP P-
II,PEDESTAL

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY,
F&l, 78'

VEH TRAF SIGNAL,F&I
ALUMINUM, 3S 1 W

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I LED
COUNT, 1 WAY

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE,
F&l, TYPE 2

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&l,
STANDARD

TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA, 1
PREEMPT

SIGN PANEL, F&l GM, UP TO 12
SF

Signalizations Component Total

1.00 AS
60.00 LF
1.00 EA

6.00 EA

20.00 AS

8.00 AS

20.00 EA
20.00 AS
8.00 EA

1.00 AS

4.00 EA

LIGHTING COMPONENT

Conventional Lighting Subcomponent

Description

Spacing

Pay Items

Pay item  Description

630-2-11 CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL

630-2-12 BORE

635-2-11 ;‘llJ"LL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l,

715-1-13 INSUL, NO.4-2
LIGHT POLE CMPLT,STD,F&l,

T15-61-342 4 oMH,12’ARM L

715-500-1 POLE CABLE DIST SYS,

CONVENTIONAL

Subcomponent Total

Lighting Component Total

Sequence 2 Total

$6,328.22
$11.06
$2,246.46

$119,551.74
$1,874.80
$1,152.75

$622.41
$1,544.45
$406.55

$65,007.01

$288.95

Quantity Unit Unit Price

3,445.20LF
683.82LF

$15.59
$36.97

23.00EA  $1,291.84

12,582.81LF

$4.33

23.00EA $11,233.58

23.00EA

$840.80

$6,328.22
$663.60
$2,246.46

$717,310.44
$37,496.00
$9,222.00

$12,448.20
$30,889.00
$3,252.40

$65,007.01

$1,155.80

$1,534,102.52

Value
MIN

Extended Amount
$53,710.67

$25,280.83
$29,712.32
$54,483.57
$258,372.34
$19,338.40

$440,898.12

$440,898.13

$5,466,943.59



Sequence: 3NUU - New Construction, Undivided, Urban

Description: Northeast Quandrant Roadway

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area

Alignment Number

Distance

Top of Structural Course For Begin Section
Top of Structural Course For End Section
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section
Horizontal Elevation For End Section
Front Slope L/R

Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Roadway Cross Slope L/R

0.180 MI

Net Length: 950 LF

Value
25.00/25.00
0.00

1

0.180

105.00

105.00

100.00

100.00
6to1/6to1
2.00 % /2.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %

Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1.09 AC $49,426.99 $53,875.42
120-6 EMBANKMENT 15,712.93 CY $23.14 $363,597.20
Earthwork Component Total $417,472.62
ROADWAY COMPONENT
User Input Data
Description Value
Number of Lanes 3
Roadway Pavement Width L/R 18.00/29.00
Structural Spread Rate 275
Friction Course Spread Rate 165

Pay Items
Pay item Description

160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION

285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-

337-7-83 12.5,PG 76-22

X-ltems

Pay item Description

520-5-11 TRAF SEP CONC-TYPE I, 4' WIDE

Pavement Marking Subcomponent
Description

Include Thermo/Tape/Other
Pavement Type

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes

Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes

Pay Items
Pay item Description

706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVT

710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6"
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-131 MARK,STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

711-16-101 WHITE, SOLID, 6"

711-16-131 THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

WHITE, SKIP, 6"

Roadway Component Total

Quantity Unit
5,508.10 SY
4,963.20 SY

682.44 TN

409.46 TN

Quantity Unit
200.00 LF

Value
Y
Asphalt
1

4
1
2

Quantity Unit
97.00 EA

0.72 GM
0.36 GM
0.72 GM

0.36 GM

Unit Price Extended Amount

$9.18 $50,564.36
$23.68 $117,528.58
$176.63 $120,539.38
$208.79 $85,491.15

Unit Price Extended Amount
$75.29 $15,058.00

Unit Price Extended Amount

$4.49 $435.53
$1,522.57 $1,096.25
$559.49 $201.42
$5,832.06 $4,199.08
$1,964.42 $707.19
$395,820.94



SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description

Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R

Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Sidewalk Width L/R

Value
11.25/11.25
3.00/3.00
6.00/6.00

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

950.40 LF $40.21 $38,215.58
950.40 LF $40.21 $38,215.58
1,267.20 SY $65.32 $82,773.50
633.60 SY $4.21 $2,667.46

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

1,900.80 LF $1.97 $3,744.58
45.00 LF $13.97 $628.65
45.00 LF $6.07 $273.15

1.00 EA  $3,130.10 $3,130.10

10.00 EA $152.32 $1,523.20
218 AC $43.28 $94.35

218 AC $70.64 $154.00

$171,420.15

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

7.00 EA $10,230.27 $71,611.89
2.00 EA $14,713.31 $29,426.62
1.00 EA  $9,407.99 $9,407.99
1.00 EA  $8,547.08 $8,547.08
424.00 LF $227.87 $96,616.88
40.00 LF $329.66 $13,186.40
904.00 LF $455.05 $411,365.20
54.72 SY $4.21 $230.37
$640,392.43

SIGNING COMPONENT

Pay Items
Pay item Description
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
520-1-10 TYPE F
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
520-1-10 TYPE F
5221 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND
DRIVEWAYS, 4"
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF
Erosion Control
Pay Items
Pay item Description
104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
104-12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
NYL REINF PVC
104-15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
DEVICE
104-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
107-1 LITTER REMOVAL
107-2 MOWING
Shoulder Component Total
Pay Items
Pay item Description
425-1-351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10’
425-1-451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'
425-1-521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'
425-2-41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-124 24"S/CD
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-136 36"S/CD
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-148 48"S/CD
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF
Drainage Component Total
Pay Items
Pay item Description
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
700-1-111 GM, <12 SF
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
700-1-112 GM, 12-20
MULTI- COLUMN SIGN, F&I GM,
700-2-115 50.1-100 SF

Signing Component Total

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

4.00 EA $663.50 $2,654.00
1.00 EA  $1,901.92 $1,901.92
1.00 EA $10,839.86 $10,839.86

$15,395.78

LIGHTING COMPONENT

Conventional Lighting Subcomponent
Description

Spacing

Pay Items

Value
MIN



Pay item
630-2-11

630-2-12
635-2-11
715-1-13
715-61-342

715-500-1

Bridge X-ltems
Pay item

400-4-8

415-1-8

455-87

515-4-2

X-ltems
Pay item

455-133-3

521-8-3

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price

CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH 950.40LF $15.59
CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL
BORE 188.64 LF $36.97
g‘lt.{'LL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 700EA  $1.291.84
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l,
INSUL, NO.4-2 3,471.12LF $4.33

LIGHT POLE CMPLT,STD,F&l,
40'MH,12'ARM L

POLE CABLE DIST SYS,
CONVENTIONAL
Subcomponent Total

7.00EA $11,233.58

7.00EA $840.80

Lighting Component Total

BRIDGES COMPONENT

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD 450.00 CY $1,925.59
Comment: Wall 3
REINF STEEL- BULKHEAD 60,750.00 LB $2.07
Comment: Wall 3
ANCHOR BAR, STEEL 232.00 EA $4,694.79
Comment: Wall 3
BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL 1,000.00 LF $79.69

Comment: Wall 3
Bridge Total

Bridges Component Total

RETAINING WALLS COMPONENT

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price

SHEET PILING STEEL, F&l
PERMANENT 20,000.00 SF $56.74

Comment: Wall 3

CONC TRAF RAIL BAR,JCT
SLAB,32"V SHP

Comment: Wall 3

1,000.00 LF $490.27

Retaining Walls Component Total

Sequence 3 Total

Extended Amount
$14,816.74

$6,974.02
$9,042.88
$15,029.95
$78,635.06

$5,885.60
$130,384.25

$130,384.25

Extended Amount
$866,515.50

$125,752.50

$1,089,191.28

$79,690.00

$2,161,149.28

$2,161,149.28

Extended Amount

$1,134,800.00

$490,270.00

$1,625,070.00

$5,557,105.45



Sequence: 4 WUU - Widen/Resurface, Undivided, Urban

Description: Section I-I

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area

Alignment Number

Distance

Top of Structural Course For Begin Section
Top of Structural Course For End Section
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section
Horizontal Elevation For End Section
Existing Front Slope L/R

Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Front Slope L/R

Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Roadway Cross Slope L/R

Pay Items
Pay item Description
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING

Earthwork Component Total

0.047 M

Net Length: 250 LF

Value
37.00/37.00
0.00

1

0.219

102.00

102.00

100.00

100.00
6to1/6to1
2.00 % /2.00 %
6to1/6to1
2.00 % /2.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

0.42 AC $49,426.99

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description Valu
Number of Lanes

Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R 11.00/11.0
Structural Spread Rate 16
Friction Course Spread Rate 8
Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R 0.00/0.0
Widened Structural Spread Rate 27
Widened Friction Course Spread Rate 16

Pay Items
Pay item Description
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG
327-70-5 DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,
334-1-13 TRAFFIC C
337.7-83 ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-

12.5,PG 76-22

Pavement Marking Subcomponent
Description

Include Thermo/Tape/Other
Pavement Type

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes

Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes

Pay Items
Pay item Description

706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6"
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-131 MARK,STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

711-16-101 WHITE, SOLID, 6"

711-16-131 THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

WHITE, SKIP, 6"

Roadway Component Total

e
2
0
5
0
0
5
5

Quantity Unit

610.49 SY

50.37 TN

2442 TN

Value
Y
Asphalt

1

4
1
1

Quantity Unit

6.00 EA
0.19 GM

0.05 GM

0.19 GM

0.05 GM

$20,759.34

$20,759.34

Unit Price Extended Amount

$4.17 $2,545.74
$176.63 $8,896.85
$208.79 $5,098.65

Unit Price Extended Amount

$4.49 $26.94
$1,522.57 $289.29
$559.49 $27.97
$5,832.06 $1,108.09
$1,964.42 $98.22
$18,091.75



User Input Data
Description

SHOULDER COMPONENT

Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Sidewalk Width L/R

Pay Items
Pay item

520-1-10
520-1-10

522-1
570-1-1
Erosion Control
Pay Items
Pay item

104-10-3
104-11

104-12

104-15

104-18
107-1
107-2

Pay Items
Pay item
425-1-351
425-1-451
425-1-521
425-2-41

430-175-124

430-175-148
570-1-1

Pay Items
Pay item

700-1-111

700-1-112
700-1-500
700-1-600
700-2-114

700-2-600

Value
12.25/12.25
19.25/25.25
11.00/ 11.00

6.00/12.00

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

Description
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
TYPE F 249.74 LF
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
TYPE F 249.74 LF
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND
DRIVEWAYS, 4" 499.49 SY
PERFORMANCE TURF 610.49 SY
Description Quantity Unit
SEDIMENT BARRIER 499.49 LF
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 473 LF
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- 473 LF
NYL REINF PVC '
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
DEVICE 1.00 EA
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM 3.00 EA
LITTER REMOVAL 0.22 AC
MOWING 0.22 AC
Shoulder Component Total

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

Description

INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'
INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10’
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'
MANHOLES, P-7, <10'

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
24"S/CD

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
48"S/CD

PERFORMANCE TURF

Drainage Component Total

Quantity Unit
2.00 EA
1.00 EA
1.00 EA
1.00 EA

96.00 LF

240.00 LF
14.38 SY

SIGNING COMPONENT

Description

SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
GM, <12 SF

SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
GM, 12-20

SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS,
RELOCATE

SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS,
REMOVE

MULTI- COLUMN SIGN, F&I GM,
30.1-50 SF

MULTI- COLUMN GROUND SIGN,
REMOVE

Signing Component Total

Quantity Unit
1.00 EA

1.00 EA
1.00 EA
1.00 EA
1.00 EA

1.00 EA

LIGHTING COMPONENT

$40.21
$40.21

$65.32
$4.21

Unit Price
$1.97
$13.97

$6.07

$3,130.10

$152.32
$43.28
$70.64

Unit Price
$10,230.27
$14,713.31
$9,407.99
$8,547.08

$227.87

$455.05
$4.21

Unit Price

$663.50
$1,901.92
$395.50
$30.34
$6,591.61

$1,108.77

$10,042.05
$10,042.05

$32,626.69
$2,570.16

Extended Amount
$984.00
$66.08

$28.71

$3,130.10

$456.96
$9.52
$15.54

$59,971.86

Extended Amount
$20,460.54
$14,713.31

$9,407.99
$8,547.08

$21,875.52

$109,212.00
$60.54

$184,276.98

Extended Amount

$663.50
$1,901.92
$395.50
$30.34
$6,591.61

$1,108.77

$10,691.64



Conventional Lighting Subcomponent

Description

Spacing

Pay Items
Pay item

630-2-11

630-2-12
635-2-11
715-1-13
715-61-342

715-500-1

Description

CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL
BORE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x
24"

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l,
INSUL, NO.4-2

LIGHT POLE CMPLT,STD,F&l,
40'MH,12'ARM L

POLE CABLE DIST SYS,
CONVENTIONAL
Subcomponent Total

Lighting Component Total

Sequence 4 Total

Quantity Unit Unit Price
249.74 LF $15.59

32.59LF $36.97
1.00EA  $1,291.84
847.00LF $4.33
1.00EA $11,233.58

1.00EA $840.80

Value
MAX

Extended Amount
$3,893.45

$1,204.85
$1,291.84
$3,667.51
$11,233.58
$840.80

$22,132.03

$22,132.03

$315,923.60



Sequence: 5NDU - New Construction, Divided, Urban

Description: Section J-J

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area

Alignment Number

Distance

Top of Structural Course For Begin Section
Top of Structural Course For End Section
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section
Horizontal Elevation For End Section
Front Slope L/R

Median Shoulder Cross Slope L/R

Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Roadway Cross Slope L/R

0.080 MI

Net Length: 492 LF

Value
63.00 / 40.00
0.00

1

0.080

102.00

102.00

100.00

100.00
6to1/6to1
4.00 % / 4.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %

Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1.00 AC $49,426.99 $49,426.99
120-6 EMBANKMENT 3,053.17 CY $23.14 $70,650.35
Earthwork Component Total $120,077.34
ROADWAY COMPONENT
User Input Data
Description Value
Number of Lanes 2
Roadway Pavement Width L/R 22.00/11.00
Structural Spread Rate 165
Friction Course Spread Rate 80
Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 2,030.61 SY $9.18 $18,641.00
285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 1,546.86 SY $23.68 $36,629.64
334-1-13 S RPVE ASPHALTIC CONG, 12762TN  $176.63 $22,541.52
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-
337-7-83 12.5.PG 76-22 61.87 TN $208.79 $12,917.84
X-ltems
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
400-0-11 CONC CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL 2500 CY  $1,323.99 $33,099.75
Comment: New Toe Wall for Angler's Paradise
515-4-2 BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL 25.00 LF $79.69 $1,992.25
Comment: New Toe Wall for Angler's Paradise
Pavement Marking Subcomponent
Description Value
Include Thermo/Tape/Other Y
Pavement Type Asphalt
Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications 1
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes 4
Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications 1
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes 0

Pay Items
Pay item Description
706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVT
710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6"
711-16-101 THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

WHITE, SOLID, 6"

Roadway Component Total

Quantity Unit
11.00 EA

0.32 GM

0.32 GM

Unit Price Extended Amount

$4.49 $49.39
$1,522.57 $487.22
$5,832.06 $1,866.26
$128,224.87



User Input Data
Description

SHOULDER COMPONENT

Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Sidewalk Width L/R

Pay Items
Pay item

520-1-10
520-1-10

522-1
570-1-1
Erosion Control
Pay Items
Pay item

104-10-3
104-11

104-12

104-15

104-18
107-1
107-2

User Input Data

Description

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
TYPEF

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
TYPEF

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND
DRIVEWAYS, 4"

PERFORMANCE TURF

Description
SEDIMENT BARRIER
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
NYL REINF PVC

SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
DEVICE

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
LITTER REMOVAL
MOWING

Shoulder Component Total

Value
13.25/19.25
5.00/5.00
6.00/12.00

Quantity Unit Unit Price

421.87 LF $40.21
421.87 LF $40.21
843.74 SY $65.32
468.75 SY $4.21

Quantity Unit Unit Price

843.74 LF $1.97
19.98 LF $13.97
19.98 LF $6.07

1.00 EA  $3,130.10

5.00 EA $152.32
2.03 AC $43.28
2.03 AC $70.64

MEDIAN COMPONENT

Description Value

Total Median Width 24.50

Performance Turf Width 5.34

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,

520-1-7 TYPE E 843.74 LF $53.61

570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF 250.31 SY $4.21
Median Component Total

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

Pay Items
Pay item
425-1-351
425-1-451
425-1-521
425-2-41

430-175-124
430-175-136

430-175-148
570-1-1

Pay Items

Description

INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'
INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10’
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'
MANHOLES, P-7, <10'

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
24"S/CD

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
36"S/CD

PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
48"S/CD

PERFORMANCE TURF

Drainage Component Total

Quantity Unit Unit Price
3.00 EA $10,230.27
1.00 EA $14,713.31
1.00 EA  $9,407.99
1.00 EA  $8,547.08

216.00 LF $227.87
24.00 LF $329.66

400.00 LF $455.05
24.29 8Y $4.21

SIGNING COMPONENT

Extended Amount

$16,963.39
$16,963.39

$55,113.10
$1,973.44

Extended Amount
$1,662.17
$279.12

$121.28

$3,130.10

$761.60
$87.86
$143.40

$97,198.85

Extended Amount
$45,232.90
$1,053.81

$46,286.71

Extended Amount
$30,690.81
$14,713.31

$9,407.99
$8,547.08

$49,219.92
$7,911.84

$182,020.00
$102.26

$302,613.21



Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l

700-1-111 GM, <12 SF 2.00 EA $663.50 $1,327.00
700-1-112 zll\'}‘G‘ILZIZ%OL GRND SIGNAS, Fél 1.00 EA  $1,901.92 $1,901.92
700-2-115 Q/IOL.J1I_:I;I(—)(§3§|I:_UMN SIGN, F&l GM, 1.00 EA $10,839.86 $10,839.86
700-2-116 :AO%LIE(%OSLEMN SIGN, F&I GM, 1.00 EA $14,776.33 $14,776.33

Signing Component Total $28,845.11

LIGHTING COMPONENT
Conventional Lighting Subcomponent

Description Value

Spacing MIN

Pay Items

Pay item  Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

630-2-11 CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH 421.87LF $15.59 $6,576.95

630-2-12 ggggum F& 1, DIRECTIONAL 83.74LF $36.97 $3,095.87

635-2-11 Pl & SPLICE BOX, Fél, 13" x 300EA  $1,201.84 $3,875.52
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l,

715-1-13 INSUL, NO.4-2 1,540.79LF $4.33 $6,671.62
LIGHT POLE CMPLT,STD,F&l,

715-61-342 40MH,12'ARM L 3.00EA $11,233.58 $33,700.74
POLE CABLE DIST SYS,

715-500-1 CONVENTIONAL 3.00EA $840.80 $2,522.40
Subcomponent Total $56,443.10

Lighting Component Total $56,443.10

Sequence 5 Total $779,689.19



Sequence: 6 NUU - New Construction, Undivided, Urban

Description: Section K-K

0.096 MI

Net Length: 505 LF

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description

Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area

Alignment Number

Distance

Top of Structural Course For Begin Section
Top of Structural Course For End Section
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section
Horizontal Elevation For End Section
Front Slope L/R

Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R
Roadway Cross Slope L/R

Value
66.00 / 45.00
0.00

1

0.096

105.00

105.00

100.00

100.00
6to1/6to1
2.00 % /2.00 %
2.00 % /2.00 %

Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount
110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1.29 AC $49,426.99 $63,760.82
120-6 EMBANKMENT 11,074.58 CY $23.14 $256,265.78
Earthwork Component Total $320,026.60
ROADWAY COMPONENT
User Input Data
Description Value
Number of Lanes 5
Roadway Pavement Width L/R 11.00 / 44.00
Structural Spread Rate 275
Friction Course Spread Rate 165

Pay Items
Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION 3,374.09 SY $9.18 $30,974.15

285-709 OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09 3,084.69 SY $23.68 $73,045.46
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,

334-1-13 TRAFFIC C 42415 TN $176.63 $74,917.61
ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-

337-7-83 12.5PG 76-22 254.49 TN $208.79 $53,134.97

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

Description Value

Include Thermo/Tape/Other Y

Pavement Type Asphalt

Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications 1

Solid Stripe No. of Stripes 4

Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications 1

Skip Stripe No. of Stripes 4

Pay Items

Pay item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

706-1-3 RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B 77.00 EA $4.49 $345.73
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-101 MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6" 0.38 GM  $1,522.57 $578.58
PAINTED PAVT

710-11-131 MARK, STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6" 0.38 GM $559.49 $212.61
THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

711-16-101 WHITE, SOLID, 6" 0.38 GM  $5,832.06 $2,216.18
THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,

711-16-131 WHITE, SKIP, 6" 0.38 GM  $1,964.42 $746.48
Roadway Component Total $236,171.77

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data



Description

Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R

Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R
Sidewalk Width L/R

Value
19.25/25.25
11.00/11.00
6.00/12.00

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

504.77 LF $40.21 $20,296.80
504.77 LF $40.21 $20,296.80
1,009.54 SY $65.32 $65,943.15
1,233.88 SY $4.21 $5,194.63

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

1,009.54 LF $1.97 $1,988.79
23.90 LF $13.97 $333.88
23.90 LF $6.07 $145.07

1.00 EA  $3,130.10 $3,130.10
5.00 EA $152.32 $761.60
1.16 AC $43.28 $50.20
1.16 AC $70.64 $81.94

$118,222.96

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

4.00 EA $10,230.27 $40,921.08
1.00 EA $14,713.31 $14,713.31
1.00 EA  $9,407.99 $9,407.99
1.00 EA  $8,547.08 $8,547.08
224.00 LF $227.87 $51,042.88
24.00 LF $329.66 $7,911.84
480.00 LF $455.05 $218,424.00
29.06 SY $4.21 $122.34
$351,090.52

SIGNING COMPONENT

Pay Items
Pay item Description
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
520-1-10 TYPE F
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,
520-1-10 TYPE F
5221 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND
DRIVEWAYS, 4"
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF
Erosion Control
Pay Items
Pay item Description
104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
104-12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
NYL REINF PVC
104-15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
DEVICE
104-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
107-1 LITTER REMOVAL
107-2 MOWING
Shoulder Component Total
Pay Items
Pay item Description
425-1-351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'
425-1-451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10’
425-1-521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'
425-2-41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-124 24"S/CD
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-136 36"S/CD
PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,
430-175-148 48"S/CD
570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF
Drainage Component Total
Pay Items
Pay item Description
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
700-1-111 GM, <12 SF
SINGLE COL GRND SIGN AS, F&l
700-1-112 GM, 12-20
MULTI- COLUMN SIGN, F&I GM,
700-2-115 50.1-100 SF

Signing Component Total

Quantity Unit Unit Price Extended Amount

2.00 EA $663.50 $1,327.00
1.00 EA  $1,901.92 $1,901.92
1.00 EA $10,839.86 $10,839.86

$14,068.78

LIGHTING COMPONENT

Conventional Lighting Subcomponent

Description
Spacing
Pay Items
Pay item  Description
630-2-11 CONDUIT, F& |, OPEN TRENCH
630-2-12 CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL

BORE

Quantity Unit Unit Price
504.77 LF

65.87LF $36.97 $2,435.21

Value
MAX

Extended Amount
$15.59 $7,869.36



635-2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x

24"
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l,
715-1-13 INSUL, NO.4-2
LIGHT POLE CMPLT.STD,F&l,
715-61-342 4 MH,12’ARM L
155001  POLE CABLE DISTSYS,

CONVENTIONAL
Subcomponent Total

Lighting Component Total

Sequence 6 Total

3.00EA
1,711.91LF
3.00EA

3.00EA

$1,291.84 $3,875.52
$4.33 $7,412.57
$11,233.58 $33,700.74
$840.80 $2,522.40
$57,815.81

$57,815.80

$1,097,396.43



Date: 7/2/2025 1:17:57 PM

FDOT Long Range Estimating System - Production
R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Project: 444321-1-22-01 Letting Date: 01/2099
Description: SR 45 (US 41) AT BONITA BEACH ROAD

District: 01 County: 12 LEE Market Area: 10  Units: English

Contract Class: 4 Lump Sum Project: N Design/Build: N Project Length: 1.719 MI

Project Manager: NEM-AEH-PBB

Version 8-P Project Grand Total $49,614,912.65
Description: March 2025 Unit Cost Update from Version 7P - 3/18/25

Project Sequences Subtotal $31,282,158.20
102-1 Maintenance of Traffic 15.00 % $4,692,323.73
101-1 Mobilization 10.00 % $3,597,448.19
Project Sequences Total $39,571,930.12
Project Unknowns 25.00 % $9,892,982.53
Design/Build 0.00 % $0.00

Non-Bid Components:

Pay item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Extended Amount
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT

999-25 (DO NOT BID) LS $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Project Non-Bid Subtotal $150,000.00

Version 8-P Project Grand Total $49,614,912.65



